Karen			≠. 2322906104 Fee: \$107.00 n A. Yarbrough c County Clerk			
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		Date: 08/	17/2023	02:11 PM Pg: 1 of 6	}-	
8 E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		-				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO (Name and Address)	<del></del>					
CHURCH DEVELOPMENT FUN P.O. BOX 19700 IRVINE, CA 92623-9700	iD, INC.					
ATTN: LOAN ADMINISTRATIO	)N					
6			THE	ABOVE SPACE IS FO	OR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY	
1. DEBTOR'S NAME Provide only one Det is not me (1a or 1b) (use exact, name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item + of k, theck here	full name; do not omit, modify, or and provide the individual Debtor		any part o	f the Debtor's name), if any	y part of the Individual Debtor's	
OR CITYPOINT COMMUNITY CHUIS		-				
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 4340 S. PRAIRIE AVE.	CHICAGO		STATE	POSTAL CODE 60653	COUNTRY	
2. DEBTOR'S NAME Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact,	full name do not omit, modify, or		any part o	the Debtor's name), if any	y part of the Individual Debtor's	_
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here	and provide the individual Debtor	r information	n in item 10	of the Financing Stateme	nt Addendum (Form UCC1Ad)	
OR						
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	omy	<b>7</b>	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SEC 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	URED PARTY) Provide only on	o Securadi	arty name	(3a or 3b)	<u> </u>	
OR CHURCH DEVELOPMENT FUND	<u> </u>					
36. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	First Personal Name		ADD. TO	NAME(SYMITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
P.O. BOX 19700	TRVINE	_	STATE	9262.5-9700	COUNTRY	
4. COLLATERAL This financing statement covers the following collateral:  ALL OF THE COLLATERAL DESCR		BIT "	CA B" A'		USA ERETO AND MAD	E A
PART HEREOF.					ERETO AND MAD	
					_	
i. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box. Collateral is held i	n a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17	and Instruc	tions)	being administered l	by a Decedent's Personal Representa	tive
ia. Check <u>only</u> iii applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:			6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box			
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting U			Jility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing			
. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable) Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor	Seller/Buye	er	Bailee/Bailor Lice	nsee/Licensor	
, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA						

#### UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

**FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Church Development Fund, Inc. 9b INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAM" (S, "NITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. DEBTOR'S NAME Provide (\* 0a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name, do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CITYPOINT COMMUNITY CHURCH 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(\$) 10c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE CZTCAGO 4340 S. PRAIRIE AVE 60653 USA ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (11a or 11b) 11a ORGANIZATION'S NAME OF 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL "AN. ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 11c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 3775 OFFICE 12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral) 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) 14 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing covers timber to be cut 15 Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 16. Description of real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest) 17 MISCELLANEOUS:

3. In the event that Borrower fails to satisfy all of the conditions set forth in <u>Section 1 above</u>, then Lender shall apply the funds in the Cash Collateral Account to the outstanding balance of the Loan in any order Lender may elect, including any prepayment premium due in connection therewith as set forth in the Note, if applicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date written above.

SIGNATURE(S) ON FOLLOWING PAGE(S)



**BORROWER:** 

CITYPOINT COMMUNITY CHURCH,

an Illinois not-for-profit corporation

By:

DEMETRIUS L. DAVIS,

**Lead Pastor** 

(SEAL)

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office

#### LENDER:

CHURCH DEVELOPMENT FUND, INC., a California nonprofit religious corporation

ANNA BEDLEY,

an Oper.

Cook County Clerk's Office Vice President of Loan Operations

(SEAL)

20-03-303-023-0000

THE SOUTH 20 FEET OF LOT 8 AND NORTH 25 FEET OF LOT 9 IN BLOCK 2 IN PIKE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

Legal Description LTS-1026097/60